Contractual Financial Assets that are Either Past Due or Impaired
There are no material financial assets which are individually determined to be impaired. Currently AV does not hold any collateral as
security nor credit enhancements relating to any of its financial assets.

There are no financial assets that have had their terms renegotiated so as to prevent them from being past due or impaired, and they
are stated at the carrying amounts as indicated. The ageing analysis table above discloses the ageing only of contractual financial
assets that are past due but not impaired.

Past Due But Not Impaired

2015 - 2016 Annual Report   AMBULANCE VICTORIA 101AMBULANCE VICTORIA   2015 - 2016 Annual Report100

Ambulance Victoria
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2016

NOTE 18:  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d)   Market Risk (Continued)

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management's knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, AV believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced from Westpac and
the ANZ).

- A parallel shift of +1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year end rates of 1.75% (2014-15: 2.00%).

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instrument held by AV at year end
as presented to key management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk occur.

Carrying
Amount Net Result Equity Net Result Equity

2016 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand 81 -   -   -   -
Cash at Bank 13,368 (134) (134) 134 134
Term Deposits (<3 Months) 30,500 (414) (414) 414 414

Receivables
Receivables 37,085 -   -   -   -
Term Deposits (>3 Months) 25,000 (50) (50) 50 50

Financial Liabilities
Payables 60,114 -   -   -   -
Derivative Liability 173 -   -   -   -

(598) (598) 598 598

2015
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand 81 -   -   -   -
Cash at Bank 10,966 (110) (110) 110 110
Term Deposits (<3 Months) 50,500 (328) (328) 328 328

Receivables
Receivables 48,326 -   -   -   -
Term Deposits (>3 Months) 25,000 (167)   (167)   167   167

Financial Liabilities
Payables 31,040 -   -   -   -

(604) (604) 604 604

The carrying amount excludes all statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit, GST payable and DHHS receivable).

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

Ambulance Victoria
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2016

NOTE 18:  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d)   Market Risk
AV's exposures to market risk are primarily through interest rate risk with only insignificant exposure to foreign currency and other
price risks.  Objectives, policies and processes used to manage each of these risks are disclosed below.

Currency Risk
AV is exposed to insignificant foreign currency risk through its payables relating to contractual services influenced by movements in